2007 096708

2007 DEC 11 AM 8: 53

MICHAEL A. BROWN RECORDER

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Residential Funding Company, LLC One Meridian Crossings, Ste. 100 Minneapolis, MN 55423 RFC Loan Number: 8204567 Seller Loan Number: 020077001



## CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT of MORTGAGE

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. as Trustee, Residential Funding Company, LLC fka Residential Funding Corporation, Attorney-In-Fact

the undersigned hereby grants, assigns and transfers to

Residential Funding Company, LLC

8400 Normandale Lake Blvd, Suite 600, Minneapolis, MN 55437-1085

all beneficial interest under that certain Mortgage dated 10/28/2002 executed by RODNEY T WILLIAMS and LATANYA WILLIAMS, Husband and Wife

This Document is the property of TO/FOR: Mortgage Express, inc. the Lake County Recorder!

as Instrument No. 2002 101795 on 11/7/2002 of official Records on Page in the County Recorder's Office of Lake County, Indiana.

LEGAL: See attached

7800 INDIAN BOUNDARY GARY, IN 46403 PROPERTY ADDRESS:

Mortgage Amount: \$89,500.00

TOGETHER with the note or notes therein described or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Mortgage.

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. as Trustee, Residential Funding Company, LLC fka Residential Funding

Corporation, Attorney-In-Fact

STATE OF COUNTY OF Minnesota) Hennepin)

PATRICIA NGUEBO

TITLE: Assistant Vice President

On 10/11/2007 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State personally appeared E. Taylor, Assistant Vice President of JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. as Trustee, Residential Funding Company, LLC fka Residential Funding Corporation, Attorney-In-Fact personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that s/he executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public in and for said State

This instrument was drafted by P. Nguebo, Residential Funding Company, LLC, One Meridian Crossings, Suite 100, Minneapolis, MN 55423, (952) 979-4000.

I affirm, under the penalties for perjury, that I have taken reasonable care to redact each Social Security Number in this document, unless required by law.

minter erguson Attorney

POA Recorded: April 19,2002 POA Instrument # 2002 037279

1-000

## **EXHIBIT A**

Situated in Lake County, in the State of Indiana:

Lots 25 and 26, Block 5, Norcott's Addition to Indiana, City of Gary, as shown in Plat Book 1, Page 14, Lake County, Indiana, and also that part of the East 1/2 of vacated Street West of and adjacent to said Lot 25, in Lake County, Indiana.

Subject to all liens, encumberances and easements of record.

Parcel # 25-46-0091-002

